YouGov / Times Red Box Survey Results

You

What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1669 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th March 2015
Westminster VI 2010 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab UKIP| Con | Lab Male | Female [ 18-24]25-39]40-59 | 60+ | ABC1| C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1669 | X X | X | X |472]420| 313 [ 809 | 860 | 199|422 (571 (477] 951 | 718 | 214 542 357 411 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If you are in a constituency in which your preferred
party has little chance of winning, which are you most
likely to do?
Vote for my preferred party anyway 61 69 64 68 66|65 66 59 | 63 60 62 55 61 66| 62 60 56 61 62 60 68
Vote for the party most Ilkely to stop the Conservatives 11 1 o4 17 8 5> 20 19 | 11 11 1 10 12 11| 11 11 9 10 12 13 10
even if it's not my preferred party
Vote for the party most likely to stop Labour even if it's 9 on 1 7 12|20 2 6 11 8 6 6 10 13l 10 8 8 12 11 7 3
not my preferred party
Vote in some otherway 4 2 4 3 3 3 4 5 4 3 2 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 2 12
Notvote atall 5 1 1 0 4 1 2 2 4 5 6 6 5 3 4 6 4 4 5 6 1
Don't know 10 3 6 4 6 7 7 9 7 13 14 17 9 4 9 12 20 8 8 12 6

© 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

yougov.co.uk



yougov.co.uk

